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«Discount),
-V Equipment’

www.discount-equipment.com

Filter 2950953702,APP 869161 -
Identity 2950953702
Specifications

Product number: 8162010023, Division: Portable Air, Product group: Diesel Driven
Compressors, Product type: Diesel Medium Air, Product: CPS250, Product Company:
Antwerp
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Spare parts catalogue
SparepartsBook

Kits and consumables
Service pack 500 hours
KIT GEAR SET [=2.259
COOLANT

ENGINE OIL
COMPRESSOR OIL
SERVICE KIT - UNLOADING VALVE
Service kit - DPF parts
FRAME AND MOUNTS
FRAME

Gear set

Compressor drive

AIR FILTER, ASSY

Air inlet

Air outlet

Air outlet 2" ball valve
NPT air outlet

ROAD SIGNAL

NO ROAD SIGNAL
Bumper no roads

OIL SYSTEM
REGULATING SYSTEM
REGUL VALVE ASSY
UNLOADER

ASME MULTIAPPROVED VESSEL
Vessel air assembly
BODYWORK CPS PE
KW-CP7.0-10-250
HOOD

BAFFLE ASSY

No ISV

Axle with brake

VALVE 3 WAY
MARKINGS
Conformaty label
ENGINE AND ACCESSORIES
ENGINE SERVICE PARTS
Engine set

COVER

Cooler assembly
Cooler and fan_W

'950799000Kitsandconsumables

2912500502
2912641607

Coolant_GencoolEGandGencoolf
ENGINE_OIL_GENOIL
Compressor_oil_Genoll

2911007400
2914900021
1611709127
1638186087
1611710227
1611709327
2913320412
1611714227
1611716627
1611716727
1611739931
1611716427
1611729827
1638373585
1611714327
1611709927
1604084785
1638205881
1611719627
1638178481
1611714827
1611702062
1638373486
1638378580
1611720727
2914900078
1626857391
1611742431
1611727327
1611709227
2914900080
1611721127
1638917580
1638197581

1611709727_08W

TANK FUEL 1638260481
FUEL SYSTEM FUELSENSOR 1611720427
FUEL SYSTEM 1611709827
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 1611714527
CONTROLLER 1626850007
Control box cover 1611717327
Door 1638374481
Undercarriage 1611713627
Cold start 1611720627
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SparepartsBook
Tool box 1611710627
ROAD SIGNAL 1611716427
Bumper roads 1638373682
TOWBAR 1638412480
Wheel chocks 1611869012
JOCKEY WHEEL TURNABLE US 1611726227
Towbar Service 2914900019
Towing eye 1611730327
EYE TOWING NATO 1638307880
Baffle 1638378981
Support 1638296380
Plug 1638380500
Hood 1638373400
Hood assembly 1638373483
Bodywork 1638373401
Bumper 1638373601
Bumper roads CP_W 1638373684
BUMPER NO ROADS CP 1638373583
Label 1611729927
Hose reel 1611700001
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Change Interval / Quantity
Kusand consumalias Item Number Description 500 hours sy
Needed

Maintenance Kit 1 Service Pak 1 No
Compressor Oil 2 Can Genoil M 5 Liter/1.32 Gallon
Use Genoil M 3 Can Genoil M 20 Liter/5.3 Gallon 11 Liter
Use Genoil S 4 Can Genoil S 20 Liter/5.3 Gallon 3.0 Gallon o
Use Genoil S Ultra 5 Can Genoil S Ultra 20 Liter/5.3 Gallon
Engine Oil 6 Can Genoil 15W40 5 Liter/1.32 Gallon
Use Genoil Engine Performance 7 Can Genoil 15W40 20 Liter/5.3 Gallon
Use Genoil Engine Plus 8 Can Genoil 5W40 5 Liter/1.32 Gallon 9.5 Liter No

9 Can Genoil 5W40 20 Liter/5.3 Gallon 2.5 Gallon
Use Genoil Engine Green 10 Can Genoil 5 Liter/1.32 Gallon

11 Can Genoil 20 Liter/5.3 Gallon
Coolant 12 Can Gencool concentrate 5 Liter/1.32 Gallon
Use Gencool EG 13 Can Gencool 5 Liter/1.32 Gallon .

14 Can Gencool 20 Liter/5.3 Gallon ;:)EC’;';::;: No
Use Gencool Green 15 Can Gencool 5 Liter/1.32 Gallon

16 Can Gencool 20 Liter/5.3 Gallon
Service and Repair Kits 17 Service kit - Gearset 1

2/20/2025
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Kits and consumables
2950799000Kitsandconsumables
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
1 1 2912500502 Version: 1
2 3 1626226000 GENOIL M CAN 5L
3 1 1626226100 GENOIL M CAN 20L
4 1 1630017500 GENOIL S CAN 20L
5 1 1630024900 CAN GENOIL S ULTRA 20 LITER/5.2
GALLON
6 2 1626226200 CAN GENOIL 15W40 5 LITER/1.32
GALLON
7 1 1626226300 CAN GENOIL 15W40 20 LITER/5.3
GALLON
8 2 1626225801 CAN GENOIL 5W40 5 LITER/1.32
GALLON
9 1 1626225901 CAN GENOIL 5W40 20 LITER/5.3
GALLON
10 2 1638074000 CAN GENOIL ENGINE GREEN 5
LITER/1.32 GALLON
1" 1 1638075000 CAN GENOIL ENGINE GREEN 20
LITER/5.3 GALLON
12 3 1626225701 CAN GENCOOL EG CONCENTRATE
5 LITER/1.32 GALLON
13 3 1626225501 CAN GENCOOL EG 5 LITER/1.32
GALLON
14 1 1626225601 CAN GENCOOL EG 20 LITER/5.3
GALLON
15 3 1630013411 CAN GENCOOL GREEN 5L
16 1 1630013416 CAN GENCOOL GREEN 20L
17 1 2912641607 KIT GEAR SET 1=2.259 Version: 1
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 5
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CPS 250 KD PE APP

Pneumatic Spare parts catalogue
Service pack 500 hours
2912500502
Version: 1
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
20 1 BELT V
90 1 OIL FILTER
10 1 FILTER OIL
70 1 GASKET ROCKER COVER
80 1 ELEMENT FILTER
40 1 FILTER FUEL
30 1 FILTER FUEL WATER SEPARATOR
50 1 FILTER AIR ENGINE
60 1 FILTER OIL SEP (ENGINE)
100 1 OIL SEPARATOR C80 BP BOXED
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 7
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KIT GEAR SET 1=2.259

2912641607
Version: 1
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KIT GEAR SET 1=2.259
2912641607
Version: 1
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 Gear pinion
20 1 Gear bull
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 9
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COOLANT
Coolant_GencoolEGandGencoolGreen
RS \
\\\/
RS
>
= W
Pl L. A30
A10 — B20
A20 —
B10
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COOLANT

Coolant_GencoolEGandGencoolGreen

Id Qty Number Name Specifications

= Gencool EG

A10 1 1626225501 CAN GENCOOL EG 5 LITER/1.32
GALLON

A20 1 1626225701 CAN GENCOOL EG CONCENTRATE
5 LITER/1.32 GALLON

A30 1 1626225601 CAN GENCOOL EG 20 LITER/5.3
GALLON

DIGA Gencool Green

BIT-

4477

9cf-

46da-

4f82-

a28f-

ffc1fd

3929

d4

B10 1 1630013411 CAN GENCOOL GREEN 5L

B20 1 1630013416 CAN GENCOOL GREEN 20L

2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 11
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ENGINE OIL
ENGINE_OIL_GENOIL
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ENGINE OIL
ENGINE_OIL_GENOIL
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
- GENOIL PERFORMANCE
A10 1 1626226200 CAN GENOIL 15W40 5 LITER/1.32
GALLON
A20 1 1626226300 CAN GENOIL 15W40 20 LITER/5.3
GALLON
- GENOIL ENGINE PLUS
B10 1 1626225801 CAN GENOIL 5W40 5 LITER/1.32
GALLON
B20 1 1626225901 CAN GENOIL 5W40 20 LITER/5.3
GALLON
- GENOIL ENGINE GREEN
c10 1 1638074000 CAN GENOIL ENGINE GREEN 5
LITER/1.32 GALLON
C20 1 1638075000 CAN GENOIL ENGINE GREEN 20

2/20/2025
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COMPRESSOR OIL
Compressor_oil_Genoil
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COMPRESSOR OIL
Compressor_oil_Genoil
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
- GENOIL M
A10 1 1626226000 GENOIL M CAN 5L
A20 1 1626226100 GENOIL M CAN 20L
- GENOIL S
B20 1 1630017500 GENOIL S CAN 20L
- GENOIL S ULTRA
c20 1 1630024900 CAN GENOIL S ULTRA 20 LITER/5.2
GALLON
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 15
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SERVICE KIT - UNLOADING VALVE
2911007400
Version: 00
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SERVICE KIT - UNLOADING VALVE
2911007400
Version: 00
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
- 2911007400 KIT UNLOADING VALVE
10 1 Valve (Unloading)
20 1 SPRING
40 1 Piston Seal
50 1 Lock nut
60 1 O-RING
70 1 O-RING
80 1 O-RING
90 1 VALVE
100 1 O-RING
110 1 O-RING
120 1 PLAIN WASHER
130 1 O-RING
140 1 O-RING
150 1 O-RING
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 17
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Service kit - DPF parts
2914900021
Version: 1
Not lllustrated
Ref Part Number Designation Qty
50 2913 3200 06 Catalyst parts 1
60 2913 3200 07 Dpf parts 1
70 2913 3200 08 Body parts 1
%— 10 & 30 80 2913320009 V-band clamp 1
u)
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 18
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Pneumatic Spare parts catalogue
Service kit - DPF parts
2914900021
Version: 1
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 2913320119 TEMPERATURE SENSOR
20 1 2913320120 TEMPERATURE SENSOR
30 1 2913320121 TEMPERATURE SENSOR
40 1 2913320122 PRESSURE SENSOR
50 1 2913320006 CATALYST PARTS
60 1 2913320007 DPF PARTS
70 1 2913320008 BODY PARTS
80 1 2913320009 V-BAND CLAMP
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 19
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FRAME AND MOUNTS
1611709127
Version: 05W
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CPS 250 KD PE APP

Pneumatic Spare parts catalogue
FRAME AND MOUNTS
1611709127
Version: 05W
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 1638186087 FRAME
20 1 1638275203 BEAM
30 4 0147140115 SCREW:M12X 30MM HEXHD
LOCKING
40 4 3315019508 LOCK WASHER
50 1 1638290503 SUPPORT
60 2 0147132603 HEX. HEAD SCREW
70 2 0301233500 WASHER M8
80 2 0346100209 PIPE CLAMP
90 2 0147132603 HEX. HEAD SCREW
110 1 1638535000 PLUG
130 2 1088080153 GROMMET
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 21
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FRAME
1638186087
Version: 00
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FRAME
1638186087
Version: 00
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
20 5 1613265500 PLUG
30 3 0686423018 PLUG
40 3 0653111500 GASKET
50 2 1626310800 BALL STUD
60 3 0246195629 STUD
70 2 1088080307 GROMMET
80 4 0246195657 STUD
90 2 0686371601 PLUG G 1/4
100 2 0653107000 WASHER CO 14X18X1.5
110 1M 1088083204 CABLE CLIP
130 10 0348011003 ANCHOR PLATE:
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 23
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Gear set

1611710227
Version: 02
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Gear set
1611710227
Version: 02
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
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1611709327

Version: 10
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CPS 250 KD PE APP

Pneumatic Spare parts catalogue
Compressor drive
1611709327
Version: 10
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
20 1 1631006000 MANIFOLD:AIR OUTLET C90,BOX2.3
30 2 0211133303  SCREW:M 8X65L,SOC HD,CAP $STL
40 2 0211133703 HEX SOCK. SCREW
60 1 0663713700 O-RING:M 64.50IDX 3.00SECT
70 1 1638255500 GEATBOX BOX 2.4
80 2 0102062600 PIN
85 1 0663211620 O-RING
90 8 0211136403 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW
100 12 0211528800 SCREW
120 2 1615659501 PAD ANTI VIBR.
130 4 0147136315 SCREW:M10 X 30 HEX HD ZP,LOCK
140 4 0301234400 PLAIN WASHER M10
160 1 1638214300 SPACER
170 1 1638214700 KEY PARALLEL
180 1 1638214600 WASHER PLAIN
190 1 0147111126 HEX. SOCK. SCREW
200 1 1638250900 PLATE BEARING
210 3 0216195726 ESC SEXT INT SCREW M6X16 8.8
220 1 0504020013 BALL BEARING
230 1 1638214900 BUSHING
240 1 1616562500 LIPSEAL
250 1 1626308401 COUPLING
260 1 0335216200 CIRCLIP
270 1 0337606200 KEY
280 1 1604028700 WASHER
290 1 0211110577  HEX. CSUNK SCREW
300 1 1626308301 COUPLING
305 8 0211220581 Hexagon socket screw
310 1 1638225300 OIL NOZZLE BOX2.4
315 1 0663311800 = O-RING
320 1 1613673900 = Nipple
330 1 0661102600 SEAL WASHER 17.2X23.9X 2
340 1 1638284700 HOSE ASSEMBLY
350 1 0627420013 PRESSURE SCREW
360 2 0653111500 GASKET
370 1638246500 HOSE ASSEMBLY
380 1 0663713500 O-RING54.5X3
382 1 0663313500 O-RING
384 2 0211136403 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW
385 2 0301234400 PLAIN WASHER M10
388 2 0147136403 HEX SCREW M10X35 MM FZB
389 2 0301234400 PLAIN WASHER M10
400 1 0653106200 GASKET 13X 20X 1.5
405 1 0686371601 PLUG G 1/4
410 2 0211136303 SCREW:M10X 30;SOC HD CAP
420 2 0301234400 PLAIN WASHER M10
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 27
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Compressor drive

1611709327
Version: 10
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
430 3 0663210778 O-RING:12.1X1.6T,$FPM
440 1 1638890800 BRACKET
445 1 0147136203 HEX. BOLT M10X25X8.8
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 28
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Pneumatic Spare parts catalogue
AIR FILTER, ASSY
2913320412
Version: 00
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 2913320004 FILTER AIR ENGINE
20 1 2913320106 AIR FILTER SAFETY CARTRIDGE
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 30
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Air inlet

1611714227
Version: 2

2/20/2025

For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 31

© 2025 Chicago Pneumatic



Chicago

CPS 250 KD PE APP
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Air inlet
1611714227
Version: 2
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 1638226701 SUPPORT
20 2 1619276600 PAINT STRIPPING BOLT(M8x20)
40 1 1638226800 CLAMP PIPE
50 2 1619533703 BOLTS W/ M8X40 WASHER
60 1 1604186800 HOSE
70 2 0347611400 HOSE CLAMP
90 1 0653104600 FLAT GASKET
100 1 1612215200 NIPPLE HEXAGON
110 1 0661101400 SEALING WASHER
120 1 1613791201 RESTRICTION INDIC.
130 1 1604128001 HOSE
140 2 0347610019 CLAMP-HOSE:M45/67D WORM
TYPE
150 1 1092049842 FILTER AIR
A10 1 1092049842 FILTER AIR
160 1 1615781400 SUPPORT
170 2 0147132703 HEX. BOLT M8X35X8.8
180 2 0300801900 WASHER-FLAT:M 8.40/25.0X2.0T
190 1 1615770600 HOSE
200 1 1638221700 PIPE
210 1 0653104600 FLAT GASKET
220 1 1612215200 NIPPLE HEXAGON
230 1 0661101400  SEALING WASHER
240 1 1613791201 RESTRICTION INDIC.
250 2 0347611500  CLAMP 105/127 MM
260 1 1615943800 HOSE
270 2 0347610024 HOSE CLAMP
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 32
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Version: 3
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Air outlet
1611716627
Version: 3
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
20 1 0661105600 SEALING WASHER
30 1 1638288500 NIPPLE HEXAGON
40 1 1638381600 PIPE AIR OUTLET
50 1 1638360101 HOSE ASSEMBLY
60 1 0571003572 FITTING
65 1 0661104900 SEAL WASHER
70 1 0661103800 SEALING WASHER
80 1 1638165281 MANIFOLD
90 2 0211132300 HEX SOCK. SCREW
100 2 0301233500 WASHER M8
110 1 1638386000 PLUG PROTECT.
120 1 1638535000 PLUG
130 1 1638830600 NIPPLE
160 1 0571003553  NIPLE M30 X 3/4"BSPT
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 34
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Air outlet 2" ball valve

1611716727
Version: 5
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Air outlet 2" ball valve
1611716727
Version: 5
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
20 1 0661105600 SEALING WASHER
30 1 1638288500 NIPPLE HEXAGON
40 1 1638360200 MANIFOLD
50 1 1638360101 HOSE ASSEMBLY
60 1 0571003572  FITTING
65 1 0661104900 SEAL WASHER
80 1 1638165281 MANIFOLD
90 2 0211132300 HEX SOCK. SCREW
100 2 0301233500 WASHER M8
110 1 1638360101 HOSE ASSEMBLY
120 1 1638360000 NIPPLE HEXAGON
130 2 0623210012 COUNTER NUT Gt1.
135 2 1638517300 WASHER
140 1 0852001030 BALL VALVE
150 1 1638535000 PLUG
160 1 1638830600 NIPPLE
170 1 0571003553  NIPLE M30 X 3/4"BSPT
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 36
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NPT air outlet
1611739931
Version: 00
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 3 1638184300 COUPLING
20 1 0603415047 NIPPLE NPT 1 1/2XISO7-R 1 1/2
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 38
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ROAD SIGNAL
1611716427
Version: 08
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
20 1 1638373686 BUMPER
25 1 1638329803 HINGE
30 2 1605002501 ROD:HINGE PIN
35 2 1638296380 LIGHT
40 8 0226004709 TAPPING SCREW
45 1 1638345601 WIRE HARNESS
50 2 1638313100 WIRING
55 5 0348011003 ANCHOR PLATE:
70 2 1638315800 REFLECTOR
80 2 1615552000 REFLECTOR
90 2 1638295900 LAMP
95 2 1638315700 HOLDER LAMP
105 2 1638313201 WIRING DOT
110 1 0147124403 BOLTS M6X12 DIN933 8.8 FZB
120 1 1088001906 WASHER
800 1 1638937302 LABEL
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 40
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NO ROAD SIGNAL
1611729827
Version: 7
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1638373583 BUMPER NO ROADS CP
20 11 1619276600 PAINT STRIPPING BOLT(M8x20)
30 1 1638329802 HINGE -
50 2 1605002501 ROD:HINGE PIN
60 1 0147124403 BOLTS M6X12 DIN933 8.8 FZB
70 1 1088001906  WASHER
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 42
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Bumper no roads
1638373585
Version: 00
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 2 1604186900 BUFFER:M6 THD, 25M OD, 60SH
20 12 1615566400 HEX. HEAD SCREW
30 3 1619556200 SEAL
50 2 1638333802 BRACKET
60 1 1638378982 BAFFLE
110 2 1638396400 BUFFER -
120 1 1638442401  Support plate
140 2 0348011003 ANCHOR PLATE:
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 44
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Pneumatic Spare parts catalogue
OIL SYSTEM
1611714327
Version: 09W
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 1638265301 MANIFOLD
20 4 0211137103 HEX SOCK. SCREW
30 1 0663211684 O-RING
40 1 0663211685 O-RING
50 1 0663211686  O-RING
71 1 0686371602 PLUG G 1/2"-A
75 1 0661103300 SEALING WASHER 21.5X28
80 1 1626511800 NIPPLE
90 1 1626513400 PISTON
100 1 1626516500 SPRING
110 1 0663211178 O-RING
120 1 1622052500 SPRING
130 1 1626515900 VALVE DISC
150 1 1614611800 FLANGE
160 1 6211472200 OIL FILTER, EKOMAK BRANDED
170 1 1619377001 NIPPLE
180 1 1638826100 O-RING 34 X 2
190 2 0147124603 SCREW
200 2 0301232100 FLAT WASHER
210 1 1079584029 HEXAGON NIPPLE
220 1 0661103800 SEALING WASHER
230 1 1638276001 HOSE ASSEMBLY
240 2 0346100210 CLAMP
242 1 0333322700 LOCKWASHER:M 8.40/15.0 SERRA
243 1 0147132503 HEX. HEAD SCREW
244 1 0266211000 NUT M8
250 1 1079584029 HEXAGON NIPPLE
260 1 0661103800 SEALING WASHER
270 1 1638276101 HOSE ASSEMBLY
280 1 0346100209 - PIPE CLAMP
290 1 1079584029  HEXAGON NIPPLE
300 1 0661103800 SEALING WASHER
310 1 0147132303 HEX. BOLT M8X20X8.8
320 1 0301233500 WASHER M8
330 1 0261211000 HEXAGON NUT
340 1 1638275001 HOSE ASSEMBLY
350 1 0346100209 PIPE CLAMP
360 1 0147132303 HEX. BOLT M8X20X8.8
370 1 1079584015 NIPPLE M26-G1/2
380 1 0661103300 SEALING WASHER 21.5X28
390 1 1619759500 THERMOSTAT 70?C
400 1 2204184680 NIPPLE HEXAGON
420 1 0581202536  NIPPLE
430 1 0823005009 VALVE CHECK
440 1 0583810152  FITTING PIPE
450 1 0070600248 TUBE
455 1 1626974001 NOZZLE
460 1 0583810152  FITTING PIPE
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 46
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Pneumatic Spare parts catalogue
OIL SYSTEM
1611714327
Version: 09W
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
470 1 1615508000 PLUG:VESSEL, G3/4, RELIEF CUT
480 1 0661103800  SEALING WASHER
490 1 0583810084 COUPLING
500 1 0583812162  FITTING PIPE
560 2 0661103800 SEALING WASHER
570 2 1079584029 HEXAGON NIPPLE
500 3 0300027621  WASHER-FLAT:M 8.40/28.0X3.0T
600 3 0291112818 LOCK NUT M8 DIN985 CL8 FZB
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 47
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Pneumatic Spare parts catalogue
REGULATING SYSTEM
1611709927
Version: 14
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 1638205882 UNLOADER
30 1 1638218100 MANIFOLD
40 4 0211137900 SCREW
50 4 0301234400 PLAIN WASHER M10
70 1 1638225901 SUPPORT
80 2 0147132203 HEX. BOLT
90 2 0301233500 WASHER M8
100 1 1638135804 MANIFOLD
110 1 1626516302 MANIFOLD
120 2 0661104900 SEAL WASHER
130 1 1607852288 PRESSURE SENSOR
140 1 1607852293 PRESSURE SENSOR
150 1 0686420203 PLUG 1/4"
160 1 0653107000 WASHER CO 14X18X1.5
170 1 1089951504 VALVE-SOLENOID:12V 1/4G
180 1 0603410203 NIPPLE ISO7-R 1/4 X ISO7-R1/4
190 1 0583812162  FITTING PIPE
200 0070600205 TUBE ID5.5 OD8 BLACK
210 1 0583812162  FITTING PIPE
220 1 1638201401 VALVE:PROPORTIONAL SOLENOID
230 1 1638201600 GASKET:HEATER CORE PACE
240 2 0211125503 SCREW
260 1 1638201700 HEATER CORE
270 2 0211117003 HEX SOCK. SCREW
280 1 0653104300 GASKET
290 1 0583812138 ELBOW
300 0070600205 TUBE ID5.5 OD8 BLACK
310 0686420103 PLUG G1/8"
320 1 0583812162 . FITTING PIPE
340 1 0686420203 ~ PLUG 1/4"
350 0070600205 - TUBE ID5.5 OD8 BLACK
370 0070600205 TUBE ID5.5 OD8 BLACK
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 49

© 2025 Chicago Pneumatic



CPS 250 KD PE APP

Chicago _
Fneumatic Spare parts catalogue
REGUL VALVE ASSY
1604084785
Version: 1
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 50

© 2025 Chicago Pneumatic



Chicago

CPS 250 KD PE APP

Pneumatic Spare parts catalogue
REGUL VALVE ASSY
1604084785
Version: 1
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
30 1 2252419700 SPRING
40 1 0517142000 BEARING BALL-DIA.12.7 SS
50 1 2252406000 MEMBRANE
60 1 0663611200 O-RING 5.1X1.6
70 1 0663313200 O-RING 36.2X3
80 1 2252405800 SPRING GUIDE
90 1 2252142800 SPRING
100 1 2252405901 SPRING SEAT
110 1 0663313100 O-RING 34.2X3
120 1 1626577700 SPRING COVER
130 1 0266211000 NUT M8
140 1 1604084902 SCREW
150 4 0147124903 HEX. BOLT M6X25X8.8
160 1 1604085003 HANDLE
170 1 2252405700 BALL CAGE
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 51
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UNLOADER
1638205881
Version: 1
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 1604030801 SPRING
20 1 1604030700 PISTON ROD (UNL.VALVE)
30 1 0500451033 PLAIN BEARING
40 1 0665910049 WIPER
50 1 1604031000 PISTON (UNLOADING VALVE)
60 1 1613726200 PISTON RING
80 1 0291111000 LOCK NUT M8
90 1 1638202900 SPRING COMPRESSION
100 3 0147196276 SCREW:M 6 X 50L,HXHD,ZNPLT
110 1 1604031201 HOUSING VALVE
120 1 0663611800 O-RING
130 2 0147125203 HEX. HEAD SCREW
140 1 1615834402 HOUSING
150 1 0663611400 O-RING
160 1 0663712000 O-RING
170 1 1615767300 VALVE
180 1 0663712600 O-RING
190 1 0663711900 O-RING
200 1 1615834501 BUSHING
210 1 0301233500 WASHER M8
220 1 0663611100 O-RING
230 1 0663711600 O-RING
240 1 1604031300 VALVE
250 1 1604030901 VALVE
260 1 0653104300 GASKET
270 1 0583810076 COUPLING STR
280 1 0583812162  FITTING PIPE
290 0070600205 TUBE ID5.5 OD8 BLACK
300 1 0583812138 . ELBOW
310 1 0582120006 - PIPE COUPLING
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 53
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Version: 08
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ASME MULTIAPPROVED VESSEL
1611719627
Version: 08
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
20 1 1638178480 VESSELAIR
25 3 0266211000  NUT M8
26 3 0300801900 WASHER-FLAT:M 8.40/25.0X2.0T
30 1 0832100128 SAFETY VALVE
100 1 1638530300 DECAL
101 1 1079993186 LABEL:TAMPERING W/NOISE SYST
110 1 1079993138 DECAL
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 55
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Spare parts catalogue
Vessel air assembly

1638178481
Version: 00
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
30 1 0661103300 SEALING WASHER 21.5X28
40 1 0686371602 PLUG G 1/2"-A
50 1 1616510800 LEVEL INDICATOR
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 57
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CPS 250 KD PE APP

Pneumatic Spare parts catalogue
BODYWORK CPS PE
1611714827
Version: 9
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
20 1 1638373486 HOOD
40 2 1605002501 ROD:HINGE PIN
50 2 1638288200 SPRING GAS
60 2 1638855401 CABLE
65 4 0324100038 DISTANCE SLEEVE
66 4 0300027460 PLAIN WASHER
67 2 1619276600 PAINT STRIPPING BOLT(M8x20)
68 4 0301233500 WASHER M8
69 2 1615566400 HEX. HEAD SCREW
110 2 1638331104 CATCH
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 59
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1611702062

Version: 01
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KW-CP7.0-10-250
1611702062
Version: 01
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 1638373486 HOOD
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 61
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Version: 00
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HOOD
1638373486
Version: 00
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
20 1 1638378581 BAFFLE
30 1 1638337800 PLATE COVER
40 1 1638328101  Function plate
50 1 1638327901  Function plate
60 2 1638525700 LATCH
100 1 1638661700 COVER PROTECT.
110 1 1638343600 PLATE FUNCTION
180 1 1604220600 SUPPORT FOR DOCUMENTS
190 17 1615566400 HEX. HEAD SCREW
210 12 0226333003 SCREW CAP
230 1626310800 BALL STUD
250 4 0226004709 TAPPING SCREW
260 1 1079992207 LABEL BOOK SYMBOL
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 63
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Version: 1
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BAFFLE ASSY
1638378580
Version: 1
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 1638378500 Plate function
20 3 1638378480 Baffle
30 1604431700 SEAL
40 1 1638378600  Plate function
50 30 0129317700 BLIND RIVET
60 3 1638378780 Baffle
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 65
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Version: 00
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
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Pneumatic Spare parts catalogue
Axle with brake
2914900078
Version: 1
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 2 2914102600 BRAKE HUB COMPLETE
20 2 2914102601 HUB CAP
30 2 2914102602 NUT
40 2 2914102603 BEARING BALL
50 2 2914102604 ADJUSTING SET
60 2 2914102605  Spring compression
70 1 2914102606 BRAKE SHOE SET
80 2 2914102607 SPREAD LEVER
90 2 2914102608 CLASP
100 2 2914102609 SHACKLE
10 2 2914102700 SEALING PLUG
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 69
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VALVE 3 WAY
1626857391
Version: 1
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 3 0261210800 NUT M6
30 1 0196155263 SET SCREW
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated.
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MARKINGS
1611742431
Version: 04
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
20 1 1604331709 LABEL NOISE 98
50 1 1638247300 DECAL WARNING
60 1 1638508201 DECAL SYMBOLS
100 1 1638766800 DECAL
160 1 1638894100 LABEL
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 73
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THIS VEHICLE CONFORMS TO ALL APPLICABLE U.S.FEDERAL
MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY STANDARDS IN EFFECT ON THE
DATE OF MANUFATURE SHOWN ON DATAPLATE.THIS
VEHICLE CONFORMS TO ALL APPLICABLE STANDARDS
PRESCRIBED UNDER CANADIAN MOTOR SAFETY REGULATI-
ONS IN EFFECT ON THE DATE ON MANUFATURE/CE VEHICLE
EST CONFORME A TOUTES LES NORMES QUI LUI SONT
APPLICABLES ENVERTU DU REGLEMENT SURLA SECURITE
DES VECHICULES AUTOMOBILES DU CANADA EN VIGUEUAR
A LA DATE DE SA FABRICATION.
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Version: 02
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 1638443000 DECAL INSTRUCT.
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Version: 12
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ENGINE AND ACCESSORIES
1611709227
Version: 12
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
20 6 0147195950 HEX. HEAD SCREW
30 6 3315019508 LOCK WASHER
40 2 1615830900 ANTIVIBRATION PAD
50 2 0211110607 HEX SOCK. SCREW
60 2 1202871900 WASHER PLAIN
70 2 1202871900 WASHER PLAIN
80 2 1638204901 SUPPORT
90 4 0147132303 HEX. BOLT M8X20X8.8
100 4 0333520015 M8 NORDLOCK WASHER
110 1 1638211703 PIPE
120 4 0211132503 HEX. SOCK. SCREW
130 4 0333210836 WASHER PLAIN
150 4 0301233500 WASHER M8
160 4 0266211000 NUT M8
180 4 1615566400 HEX. HEAD SCREW
190 2 1638219380 SUPPORT
200 1 1638286600 PIPE
210 4 0147132503 HEX. HEAD SCREW
220 4 0301233500 WASHER M8
230 1 1638286501 MUFFLER
235 4 1615566400 HEX. HEAD SCREW
240 1 0346300108  Pipe clamp
250 4 0147132503 HEX. HEAD SCREW
260 4 0300027621 WASHER-FLAT:M 8.40/28.0X3.0T
270 6 0348011003 ANCHOR PLATE:
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 77
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Pneumatic Spare parts catalogue
ENGINE SERVICE PARTS
2914900080
Version: 1
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 2913307200 FILTER OIL
15 1 2913320118 FUEL FILTER ASSY
17 1 2913320003 FILTER FUEL
22 1 2913320002 FILTER FUEL WATER SEPARATOR
25 1 2913320116 FILTER FUEL WS
30 1 2913320001 BELT V
40 1 2913307500 GASKET ROCKER COVER
50 1 1636301038 ALTERNATOR
70 1 2913307800 STARTER MOTOR
80 1 2913320117  SPEED PICKUP
90 1 1636301277 GLOW PLUG
100 1 2913320100 COOLANT PUMP ASSEMBLY
110 1 2913316800 GASKET WATERPUMP
120 1 2913320101 PUMP FUEL ELECTRIC
130 1 2913320102 PUMP FUEL ASSEMBLY
140 1 2913320103 PUMP FUEL COMMON RAIL
160 1 2913320104 SWITCH PRESS OIL
170 1 2913320105 SENSOR TEMP. COOLANT
175 1 2913320412 AIRFILTER, ASSY
200 1 1636301279 ASSY THERMOSTAT
210 1 2913312200 GASKET THERMOSTAT
220 4 2913320107 INJECTOR
230 1 2913320108 TURBOCHARGER ASSEMBLY
240 1 2913320109 GASKET TURBOCHARGER
250 1 2913320110 GASKET TURBOCHARGER
260 1 1636301053 GASKET MUFFLER
270 1 2913320005 FILTER OIL SEP (ENGINE)
280 1 2913320111 SENSOR BOOST
290 1 2913320112  VALVE THROTTLE ASSY
300 1 2913320113 ~ VALVE EGR
310 1 2913320114  GASKET EGR VALVE
320 2 2913320115  GASKET EGR COOLER
330 1 2913000181 OIL LEVEL GAUGE
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Id Qty Number Name Specifications
40 1 1638920600 HEAT BLANKET
50 1 1638917580 COVER
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Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 1638917500 BRACKET
20 1 1503105600 SEAL
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20 1 1638197501 COOLER ASSY
30 2 0686371602 PLUG G 1/2"-A
40 2 0661103300 SEALING WASHER 21.5X28
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated.
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Id Qty Number Name Specifications
20 1 1638278000 SPACER
30 4 0211125103 HEX SOCK. SCREW
40 1 1638278100 FAN AXIAL
45 1 1615769000 RING
50 8 0211125103 HEX SOCK. SCREW
60 1 1638197583 COOLER
90 4 1615566400 HEX. HEAD SCREW
100 1 1638189302 Pad rubber
110 1 1638216501 COWL FAN UPPER SIDE
120 1 1638216602 COWL FAN
125 4 1615566400 HEX. HEAD SCREW
130 4 1615566400 HEX. HEAD SCREW
135 4 0147132303 HEX. BOLT M8X20X8.8
136 8 0300801900 WASHER-FLAT:M 8.40/25.0X2.0T
137 4 0333322700 LOCKWASHER:M 8.40/15.0 SERRA
138 4 0266211000 NUT M8
140 1 1638217404 GUARD LEFT
150 1 1638217503 GUARD
160 6 1615566400 HEX. HEAD SCREW
170 1 1638339401 HOSE
200 2 0347010216 HOSE CLIP
210 1 1638203802 PIPE
220 1638353600 HOSE
230 1638353600 HOSE
240 4 0347010215 HOSE CLIP
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30 1 1626958300 STRAINER
40 1 1626959000 Cap fuel
50 1 1638279800 NIPPLE HEXAGON
60 1 1638280500 NIPPLE HEXAGON
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Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 1310073053 SENSOR LEVEL
20 5 0147121303 HEX. HEAD SCREW
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Id Qty Number Name Specifications
20 1 1638260481 TANK FUEL
60 5 0301231800 WASHER M5
70 2 1616461501 STRAP
80 2 1638293400 BELT FLAT
90 4 1626360700 RETAINER
11 1 0075402599 HOSE
115 2 1604413700 HOSE CLIP
120 1 0571002164 NIPPLE HEXAGON
125 1 0560440171 ELBOW
130 1 1638300300 NIPPLE HEXAGON
135 1 0653107600 FLAT GASKET
140 2 0147136303 HEX. BOLT M10X30X8.8
145 2 0301234400 PLAIN WASHER M10
150 1 0653107600  FLAT GASKET
155 1 1638300300 NIPPLE HEXAGON
160 1 0560441105 TEE
165 1 0571002164 NIPPLE HEXAGON
175 2 1604413700 HOSE CLIP
180 2 0147124603 SCREW
185 2 0301232100  FLAT WASHER
190 1 0075402599 HOSE
195 2 1604413700 HOSE CLIP
200 1 0571002164 NIPPLE HEXAGON
205 1 0560440158 FITTING
210 1 0560440171 ELBOW
215 1 0571002164  NIPPLE HEXAGON
220 1 0075402599 HOSE
225 2 1604413700 HOSE CLIP
230 1 0075402599 | HOSE
235 4 1604413700 ~ HOSE CLIP
240 1 0571002164  NIPPLE HEXAGON
245 1 1638300300 NIPPLE HEXAGON
250 1 0653107600 FLAT GASKET
255 2 0147136303 HEX. BOLT M10X30X8.8
260 2 0301234400 PLAIN WASHER M10
265 1 0653107600 FLAT GASKET
270 1 1638300300 NIPPLE HEXAGON
275 1 0560440171 ELBOW
280 1 0571002164 NIPPLE HEXAGON
285 1 0075402599 HOSE
290 2 1604413700 HOSE CLIP
295 1 0075402599 HOSE
300 2 1604413700 HOSE CLIP
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Id Qty Number Name Specifications
20 1 0975830017 STORAGE BATTERY
25 4 1619276600 PAINT STRIPPING BOLT(M8x20)
30 1 1638327400 BRACKET
40 2 1619276600 PAINT STRIPPING BOLT(M8x20)
60 1 1638266501 CABLE BATTERY
65 1 1604332900 PROTECTION CAP
70 1 1638266601 CABLE BATTERY
74 4 1619276600 PAINT STRIPPING BOLT(M8x20)
75 1 0147195950 HEX. HEAD SCREW
76 1 1088001903 CONTACT WASHER
80 1 1607852223 CABLE
90 1 0144336203 SCREW
100 1 1088001903 CONTACT WASHER
105 1 1615566400 HEX. HEAD SCREW
106 1 1088001901 WASHER M8-T2.4
110 1 1607852218 EMERGENCY STOP
120 4 0226004709 TAPPING SCREW
140 2 1619276600 PAINT STRIPPING BOLT(M8x20)
150 1 1626850007 CONTROLLER:XC2003
151 1 1638415000 SEAL GASKET
160 4 0211110618 HEX SOCK. SCREW
180 1 1638210007 WIRE HARNESS
182 4 1638403600 SCREW CAP
185 2 1626643500 BOLT
186 2 0301234400 PLAIN WASHER M10
187 2 0346101401 CLAMP PIPE
200 1 1638317201 PLATE
205 2 1615566400 HEX.HEAD SCREW
206 4 0147120803 . HEX. HEAD SCREW
207 4 0301231800 - WASHER M5
210 1 1089057470  TEMPERATURE SENSOR PT1000
220 1 10890574700 TEMPERATURE SENSOR PT1000
230 1 1089047503 POWER RELAY
240 2 0147124603 SCREW
250 2 0301232100  FLAT WASHER
260 4 1619276600 PAINT STRIPPING BOLT(M8x20)
300 5 0348011003 ANCHOR PLATE:
3501 1638316300 CABLE BATTERY
380 1 1638516000 WIRE HARNESS
930 1 1607852288 PRESSURE SENSOR
940 1 1638925200 LABEL
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Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 2913000240 XC4004/2003 KIT CONNECT X10/X1
A10 1 X10/X1 CONNECTOR HOUSING
A20 26 CONNECTING WIRES
A30 26 BLIND PLUG
20 1 2913000241 XC4004/2003 KIT CONNECT X11/X2
B10 1 X11 /X2 CONNECTOR HOUSING
B20 26 CONNECTING WIRES
B30 26 BLIND PLUG
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Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 1638374481 DOOR
20 1 1638374500 BRACKET
25 6 1626789700 SELFTAPPING SCREW
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Id Qty Number Name Specifications
20 2 1626835800 HINGE
30 4 0215001110 SCREW HEXAGON
40 1 1638287600 LOCK
50 1 1638393800 COVER PROTECT.
70 1626414500 SEAL
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Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 1638295500 AXLE WITH BRAKES
21 1 1638412480 TOWBAR
30 4 0147143903 HEX. HEAD SCREW
40 4 0266211300 HEXAGON NUT
50 4 0333520016 WASHER LOCK
60 2 1615957500 SPACER
70 2 0147141203 SCREW
90 4 0301235800 WASHER M12 T2.5MM D24MM
100 2 1638298200 BRAKE CABLE
110 2 1626294500 TYRE ASSY 185R14C
115 10 1626602800 BOLT HEXAGON
120 5 1619276600 PAINT STRIPPING BOLT(M8x20)
130 5 0300801900 WASHER-FLAT:M 8.40/25.0X2.0T
140 2 1626730802 MUDGUARD GREY
150 5 1619276600 PAINT STRIPPING BOLT(M8x20)
160 5 0300801900 WASHER-FLAT:M 8.40/25.0X2.0T
180 4 0147136303 HEX. BOLT M10X30X8.8
190 4 0301234400 PLAIN WASHER M10
200 4 0291112820 LOCKNUT
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Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 1638344801 BRACKET -
20 2 1619276600 PAINT STRIPPING BOLT(M8x20)
30 1 1638555580 MODULE ASSEMBLY
40 8 0301231500 PLAIN WASHER
50 4 0147117303 HEX. HEAD SCREW
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Id Qty Number Name Specifications
50 1 1638247104 BOX
60 3 0223132202 WING SCREW
70 3 0300801900 WASHER-FLAT:M 8.40/25.0X2.0T
80 1 1638247801 SUPPORT
90 1503105600 SEAL
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 107

© 2025 Chicago Pneumatic



o O N~ ©
a 349 °
< oZ o0 ¢
wgd o
s §ot e
-
25953
,.n <«
o g O
SD.R
N 9
Sr
Pa
Q.
O w
&
oh
oE
S3
LCc
va

108

in this pdf can be outdated.

© 2025 Chicago Pneumatic

2/20/2025



Chicago

CPS 250 KD PE APP

Pneumatic Spare parts catalogue
ROAD SIGNAL
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Version: 08
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
20 1 1638373686 BUMPER
25 1 1638329803 HINGE
30 2 1605002501 ROD:HINGE PIN
35 2 1638296380 LIGHT
40 8 0226004709 TAPPING SCREW
45 1 1638345601 WIRE HARNESS
50 2 1638313100 WIRING
55 5 0348011003 ANCHOR PLATE:
70 2 1638315800 REFLECTOR
80 2 1615552000 REFLECTOR
90 2 1638295900 LAMP
95 2 1638315700 HOLDER LAMP
105 2 1638313201 WIRING DOT
110 1 0147124403 BOLTS M6X12 DIN933 8.8 FZB
120 1 1088001906 WASHER
800 1 1638937302 LABEL
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Version: 1
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
20 2 1604186900 BUFFER:M6 THD, 25M OD, 60SH
40 2 1638333801 BRACKET
50 12 1615566400 HEX. HEAD SCREW
80 1 Insulation silencing foam (50mm)
90 1 Insulation silencing foam (50mm)
100 1619556200 SEAL
101 1619556200 SEAL
120 1619556200 SEAL
130 9 1638367500 STAPLE
140 1 1638333500 Bracket
150 4 0129311600 RIVET
160 2 1638396400 BUFFER -
170 4 0298100197 RIVET BLIND
180 1 1638378981  Baffle
190 1 1638373601 Version: 00
- 1079000333 SILENCING FOAM
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Id Qty Number Name Specifications
20 1 1638413100 BRACKET
30 4 1638308300 WASHER PLAIN
40 2 0147196304 SCREW
50 4 1638308800 NUT LOCK
60 2 1638308900 CAP
70 2 0147141703 HEX. HEAD SCREW
80 1 1638415200 Plate
90 4 0301235800 WASHER M12 T2.5MM D24MM
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 113
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Id Qty Number Name Specifications
15 4 0301232100  FLAT WASHER
20 2 1613544001 BRACKET
35 2 1613543901 WHEELCHOCK
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Version: 00
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 1638428600 SWIVEL WHEEL
20 1 1638426700 SUPPORT
30 6 0147136203 HEX. BOLT M10X25X8.8
40 6 0333520013 WASHER M10 NORDLOCK
2/20/2025 For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 117

© 2025 Chicago Pneumatic



Chicago _
Pneumatic

CPS 250 KD PE APP

Spare parts catalogue
Towbar Service

2914900019
Version: 00

2/20/2025

For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 118

© 2025 Chicago Pneumatic



CPS 250 KD PE APP

Chicago _
Pneumatic Spare parts catalogue
Towbar Service
2914900019
Version: 00
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 2914000001 TOWBAR
20 1 2914102801 BRACKET CLAMP
30 1 2914000003 TOWBAR
40 1 2914102803 BOLT
50 1 2914102804 TOMMY NUT
70 1 2914000004 Rod assy
80 1 2914103021 NUT
90 1 2914102807 CLAMP
110 1 2914000005 ADAPTOR
130 1 2914000006 HANDLE
140 1 2914103012 DAMPER
150 2 2914103013  Washer
160 1 2914103014 LOCK NUT
170 1 0147196101 HEX. HEAD SCREW
180 5 1638308800 NUT LOCK
190 1 2914000007 FORK
200 1 2914000008 BOLT
210 1 2914000009 PIN
230 1 2914103024 CLIP
240 4 0301235800 WASHER M12 T2.5MM D24MM
260 2 2914103008 Washer
270 1 1638415200 Plate
280 1 1638413100 BRACKET
290 4 1638308300 WASHER PLAIN
300 2 0147196304 SCREW
310 2 1638308900 CAP
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Version: 2
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
20 1 1638418500 EYE TOWING
40 2 1638430900 BOLT HEXAGON
45 2 1638431000 NUT HEXAGON
100 1 1638307880 EYE TOWING NATO
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© 2025 Chicago Pneumatic



Chicago _
Pneumatic

CPS 250 KD PE APP

Spare parts catalogue
EYE TOWING NATO

1638307880
Version: 1

2/20/2025

For the most recent information please visit Parts Online website. The information in this pdf can be outdated. 122

© 2025 Chicago Pneumatic



Chicago

CPS 250 KD PE APP

Pneumatic Spare parts catalogue
EYE TOWING NATO
1638307880
Version: 1
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
30 2 1638308300 WASHER PLAIN
40 2 1638308800 NUT LOCK
50 2 1638308900 CAP
60 2 0147196304 SCREW
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Version: 1
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 2 1638378901  Plate function
20 6 1638378880 Baffle
30 24 0129317700 BLIND RIVET
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1638296380
Version: 00
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 1638296300 SUPPORT
20 1 1638296000 LAMP
30 1 1638296100 GROMMET
40 1 1638315800 REFLECTOR
50 1 0129311000 RIVET-POP:M 4.80DX18.0L
60 2 1638315700 HOLDER LAMP
70 4 0129311000 RIVET-POP:M 4.80DX18.0L
80 1 1638296200 LAMP
90 1 1638315600 LAMP
100 1 1638313100 WIRING
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Version: 00
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 1089945721 CONNECTOR
20 2 1089945781  Plug de vedagao
30 1 1638355800 Plate cover
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Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 1638348970 HOOD
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1638373483
Version: 1
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 1638373401 Version: 00
20 1 1638378581 BAFFLE
30 17 1615566400 HEX. HEAD SCREW
40 1 1638337800 PLATE COVER
50 1 1638328101  Function plate
60 1 1638327901  Function plate
70 5 1604431700 SEAL
80 4 0129317401 RIVET
90 12 0226333003 SCREW CAP
110 2 1638525700 LATCH
120 1 1638339900 COVER PROTECT.
130 1 1638343600 PLATE FUNCTION
140 3 0298100197 RIVET BLIND
160 1 Insulation silencing
170 1 Insulation silencing
180 1 Insulation silencing
190 1 Insulation silencing
200 1 Insulation silencing
210 1 Insulation silencing
260 2 1626310800 BALL STUD
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10 1 1638348971 Hood
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Bumper
1638373601
Version: 00
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 1 1638348071  Bumper
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Version: 1
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 2 1604186900 BUFFER:M6 THD, 25M OD, 60SH
20 12 1615566400 HEX. HEAD SCREW
40 3 1619556200 SEAL
60 2 1638333801 BRACKET
70 1 1638378982 BAFFLE
80 1 1638373601 Version: 00
90 1 Insulation silencing (30mm)
100 1 Insulation silencing (30mm)
120 2 1638396400 BUFFER -
130 1 1638442401  Support plate
140 4 0129311600 RIVET
150 4 0226004709 TAPPING SCREW
- 1079000332  SILENCING FOAM
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Version: 1
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BUMPER NO ROADS CP
1638373583
Version: 1
Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 2 1604186900 BUFFER:M6 THD, 25M OD, 60SH
20 12 1615566400 HEX. HEAD SCREW
40 3 1619556200 SEAL
60 2 1638333801 BRACKET
70 1 1638378982 BAFFLE
90 1 Insulation silencing (30mm)
100 1 Insulation silencing (30mm)
120 2 1638396400 BUFFER -
130 1 1638442401  Support plate
140 4 0129311600 RIVET
- 1079000332 SILENCING FOAM
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Id Qty Number Name Specifications
10 2 1638306511  DECAL UNIT
20 2 1626537303 LABEL CP LOGO
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Version: 1
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10 1 1638264500 HOSE REEL
20 1 0571003536  Nipple
40 2 0298100180  Nut
50 2 1638344700 Back plate
55 2 0300801900 WASHER-FLAT:M 8.40/25.0X2.0T
60 2 0291112818 LOCK NUT M8 DIN985 CL8 FzZB
70 4 0216132403 HEX. CSUNK SCREW
100 1 1638446400 HOSE ASSEMBLY
110 1503105600 SEAL
120 1 1638313600 BRACKET
130 1 1613080104 CLAMP
135 1 0147124703 HEX. HEAD SCREW
140 1 0301232100  FLAT WASHER
145 1 0266210800 M6 DIN934 CL8 FZB NUT
160 1 1638442600 Pipe
170 1 1638313600 BRACKET
175 1 0147140003 HEX. BOLT M12X25X8.8
180 1 0301235800 WASHER M12 T2.5MM D24MM
185 2 1613080104 CLAMP
190 1 0147124703 HEX. HEAD SCREW
195 1 0301232100 FLAT WASHER
200 1 0266210800 M6 DIN934 CL8 FZB NUT
220 1503105600 SEAL
250 1079584029 HEXAGON NIPPLE
255 1 0661103800 SEALING WASHER
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Compressor_oil_Geno 1626850007 1626850007
1611720727 1626850007 1626850007
1626850007 1611710227 1638373684
1638373684 1638373682 1638373682
Coolant_GencoolEGar Coolant_GencoolEGar 2912641607
2912641607 2912500502 2912500502
1638373483 1638373483 1638373483
1638373483 1638373483 1638373483
1638373583 2912500502 2912500502
2912500502 2912500502 2912500502
2912500502 2912500502 2912500502
1638373583 1626850007 ENGINE_OIL_GENOIL
2911007400 2911007400 2911007400
2911007400 2911007400 2911007400
2911007400 2911007400 2911007400
ENGINE_OIL_GENOIL 2911007400 2911007400
2911007400 2911007400 2911007400
ENGINE_OIL_GENOIL Compressor_oil_Geno Compressor_oil_Geno
0070600205 1611709927 0070600205 1638205881 0070600205 1611709927
0070600205 1611709927 0070600205 1611709927 0070600248 1611714327
0075402599 1611709827 0075402599 1611709827 0075402599 1611709827
0075402599 1611709827 0075402599 1611709827 0075402599 1611709827
0102062600 1611709327 0129311000 1638296380 0129311000 1638296380
0129311600 1638373682 0129311600 1638373684 0129311600 1638373583
0129317401 1638373483 0129317700 1638378580 0129317700 1638378981
0144336203 1611714527 0147111126 1611709327 0147117303 1611720627
0147120803 1611714527 0147121303 1611720427 0147124403 1611729827
0147124403 1611716427 0147124603 1611714527 0147124603 1611714327
0147124603 1611709827 0147124703 1611700001 0147124703 1611700001
0147124903 1604084785 0147125203 1638205881 0147132203 1611709927
0147132303 1611709227 0147132303 1611709727_08W 0147132303 1611714327
0147132303 1611714327 0147132503 1611709227 0147132503 1611714327
0147132503 1611709227 0147132603 1611709127 0147132603 1611709127
0147132703 1611714227 0147136203 1611726227 0147136203 1611709327
0147136303 1611709827 0147136303 1611709827 0147136303 1611713627
0147136315 1611709327 0147136403 1611709327 0147140003 1611700001
0147140115 1611709127 0147141203 1611713627 0147141703 1638412480
0147143903 1611713627 0147195950 1611709227 0147195950 1611714527
0147196101 2914900019 0147196276 1638205881 0147196304 1638412480
0147196304 2914900019 0147196304 1638307880 0196155263 1626857391
0211110577 1611709327 0211110607 1611709227 0211110618 1611714527
0211117003 1611709927 0211125103 1611709727_08W 0211125103 1611709727_08W
0211125503 1611709927 0211132300 1611716627 0211132300 1611716727
0211132503 1611709227 0211133303 1611709327 0211133703 1611709327
0211136303 1611709327 0211136403 1611709327 0211136403 1611709327
0211137103 1611714327 0211137900 1611709927 0211220581 1611709327
0211528800 1611709327 0215001110 1638374481 0216132403 1611700001
0216195726 1611709327 0223132202 1611710627 0226004709 1611714527
0226004709 1638373486 0226004709 1611716427 0226004709 1638373684
0226333003 1638373486 0226333003 1638373483 0246195629 1638186087
0246195657 1638186087 0261210800 1626857391 0261211000 1611714327
0266210800 1611700001 0266210800 1611700001 0266211000 1611709727_08W
0266211000 1611709227 0266211000 1604084785 0266211000 1611719627
0266211000 1611714327 0266211300 1611713627 0291111000 1638205881
0291112818 1611714327 0291112818 1611700001 0291112820 1611713627
0298100180 1611700001 0298100197 1638373483 0298100197 1638373682
0300027460 1611714827 0300027621 1611714327 0300027621 1611709227
0300801900 1611714227 0300801900 1611709727_08W 0300801900 1611710627
0300801900 1611713627 0300801900 1611713627 0300801900 1611700001
0300801900 1611719627 0301231500 1611720627 0301231800 1611714527
0301231800 1611709827 0301232100 1611714327 0301232100 1611700001
0301232100 1611869012 0301232100 1611709827 0301232100 1611700001
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0301232100 1611714527 0301233500 1611714827 0301233500 1611709127
0301233500 1611714327 0301233500 1611716627 0301233500 1611716727
0301233500 1611709927 0301233500 1638205881 0301233500 1611709227
0301233500 1611709227 0301234400 1611709827 0301234400 1611709327
0301234400 1611709327 0301234400 1611709827 0301234400 1611709327
0301234400 1611709327 0301234400 1611713627 0301234400 1611709927
0301234400 1611714527 0301235800 1638412480 0301235800 2914900019
0301235800 1611700001 0301235800 1611713627 0324100038 1611714827
0333210836 1611709227 0333322700 1611714327 0333322700 1611709727_08W
0333520013 1611726227 0333520015 1611709227 0333520016 1611713627
0335216200 1611709327 0337606200 1611709327 0346100209 1611709127
0346100209 1611714327 0346100209 1611714327 0346100210 1611714327
0346101401 1611714527 0346300108 1611709227 0347010215 1611709727_08W
0347010216 1611709727_08W 0347610019 1611714227 0347610024 1611714227
0347611400 1611714227 0347611500 1611714227 0348011003 1611716427
0348011003 1638186087 0348011003 1611709227 0348011003 1638373585
0348011003 1611714527 0500451033 1638205881 0504020013 1611709327
0517142000 1604084785 0560440158 1611709827 0560440171 1611709827
0560440171 1611709827 0560440171 1611709827 0560441105 1611709827
0571002164 1611709827 0571002164 1611709827 0571002164 1611709827
0571002164 1611709827 0571002164 1611709827 0571002164 1611709827
0571003536 1611700001 0571003553 1611716627 0571003553 1611716727
0571003572 1611716727 0571003572 1611716627 0581202536 1611714327
0582120006 1638205881 0583810076 1638205881 0583810084 1611714327
0583810152 1611714327 0583810152 1611714327 0583812138 1611709927
0583812138 1638205881 0583812162 1638205881 0583812162 1611709927
0583812162 1611714327 0583812162 1611709927 0583812162 1611709927
0603410203 1611709927 0603415047 1611739931 0623210012 1611716727
0627420013 1611709327 0653104300 1611709927 0653104300 1638205881
0653104600 1611714227 0653104600 1611714227 0653106200 1611709327
0653107000 1611709927 0653107000 1638186087 0653107600 1611709827
0653107600 1611709827 0653107600 1611709827 0653107600 1611709827
0653111500 1611709327 0653111500 1638186087 0661101400 1611714227
0661101400 1611714227 0661102600 1611709327 0661103300 1638178481
0661103300 1638197581 0661103300 1611714327 0661103300 1611714327
0661103800 1611714327 0661103800 1611716627 0661103800 1611700001
0661103800 1611714327 0661103800 1611714327 0661103800 1611714327
0661103800 1611714327 0661104900 1611716727 0661104900 1611709927
0661104900 1611716627 0661105600 1611716727 0661105600 1611716627
0663210778 1611709327 0663211178 1611714327 0663211620 1611709327
0663211684 1611714327 0663211685 1611714327 0663211686 1611714327
0663311800 1611709327 0663313100 1604084785 0663313200 1604084785
0663313500 1611709327 0663611100 1638205881 0663611200 1604084785
0663611400 1638205881 0663611800 1638205881 0663711600 1638205881
0663711900 1638205881 0663712000 1638205881 0663712600 1638205881
0663713500 1611709327 0663713700 1611709327 0665910049 1638205881
0686371601 1638186087 0686371601 1611709327 0686371602 1611714327
0686371602 1638197581 0686371602 1638178481 0686420103 1611709927
0686420203 1611709927 0686420203 1611709927 0686423018 1638186087
0823005009 1611714327 0832100128 1611719627 0852001030 1611716727
0975830017 1611714527 1079000332 1638373583 1079000332 1638373684
1079000333 1638373682 1079584015 1611714327 1079584029 1611714327
1079584029 1611714327 1079584029 1611714327 1079584029 1611700001
1079584029 1611714327 1079992207 1638373486 1079993138 1611719627
1079993186 1611719627 1088001901 1611714527 1088001903 1611714527
1088001903 1611714527 1088001906 1611716427 1088001906 1611729827
1088080153 1611709127 1088080307 1638186087 1088083204 1638186087
1089047503 1611714527 1089057470 1611714527 1089057470 1611714527
1089945721 1638380500 1089945781 1638380500 1089951504 1611709927
1092049842 1611714227 1092049842 1611714227 1202871900 1611709227
1202871900 1611709227 1310073053 1611720427 1503105600 1611700001
1503105600 1611710627 1503105600 1638917580 1503105600 1611700001
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1604028700 1611709327 1604030700 1638205881 1604030801 1638205881
1604030901 1638205881 1604031000 1638205881 1604031201 1638205881
1604031300 1638205881 1604084902 1604084785 1604085003 1604084785
1604128001 1611714227 1604186800 1611714227 1604186900 1638373684
1604186900 1638373583 1604186900 1638373585 1604186900 1638373682
1604220600 1638373486 1604331709 1611742431 1604332900 1611714527
1604413700 1611709827 1604413700 1611709827 1604413700 1611709827
1604413700 1611709827 1604413700 1611709827 1604413700 1611709827
1604413700 1611709827 1604431700 1638373483 1604431700 1638378580
1605002501 1611714827 1605002501 1611729827 1605002501 1611716427
1607852218 1611714527 1607852223 1611714527 1607852288 1611709927
1607852288 1611714527 1607852293 1611709927 1612215200 1611714227
1612215200 1611714227 1613080104 1611700001 1613080104 1611700001
1613265500 1638186087 1613543901 1611869012 1613544001 1611869012
1613673900 1611709327 1613726200 1638205881 1613791201 1611714227
1613791201 1611714227 1614611800 1611714327 1615508000 1611714327
1615552000 1611716427 1615566400 1638373684 1615566400 1638373583
1615566400 1638373682 1615566400 1611709727_08W 1615566400 1638373486
1615566400 1611709727_08W 1615566400 1611709727_08W 1615566400 1611714827
1615566400 1638373585 1615566400 1611709227 1615566400 1611709727_08W
1615566400 1638373483 1615566400 1611714527 1615566400 1611709227
1615566400 1611714527 1615659501 1611709327 1615767300 1638205881
1615769000 1611709727_08W 1615770600 1611714227 1615781400 1611714227
1615830900 1611709227 1615834402 1638205881 1615834501 1638205881
1615943800 1611714227 1615957500 1611713627 1616461501 1611709827
1616510800 1638178481 1616562500 1611709327 1619276600 1611720627
1619276600 1611729827 1619276600 1611714527 1619276600 1611713627
1619276600 1611714527 1619276600 1611714527 1619276600 1611713627
1619276600 1611714227 1619276600 1611714527 1619276600 1611714527
1619276600 1611714827 1619377001 1611714327 1619533703 1611714227
1619556200 1638373682 1619556200 1638373682 1619556200 1638373684
1619556200 1638373583 1619556200 1638373682 1619556200 1638373585
1619759500 1611714327 1622052500 1611714327 1626225501 2950799000Kitsandco
1626225501 Coolant_GencoolEGar 1626225601 2950799000Kitsandco 1626225601 Coolant_GencoolEGar
1626225701 2950799000Kitsandco 1626225701 Coolant_GencoolEGar 1626225801 ENGINE_OIL_GENOIL
1626225801 2950799000Kitsandco 1626225901 ENGINE_OIL_GENOIL 1626225901 2950799000Kitsandco
1626226000 Compressor_oil_Geno 1626226000 2950799000Kitsandco 1626226100 2950799000Kitsandco
1626226100 Compressor_oil_Geno 1626226200 2950799000Kitsandco 1626226200 ENGINE_OIL_GENOIL
1626226300 2950799000Kitsandco 1626226300 ENGINE_OIL_GENOIL 1626294500 1611713627
1626308301 1611709327 1626308401 1611709327 1626310800 1638373483
1626310800 1638373486 1626310800 1638186087 1626360700 1611709827
1626414500 1638374481 1626511800 1611714327 1626513400 1611714327
1626515900 1611714327 1626516302 1611709927 1626516500 1611714327
1626537303 1611729927 1626577700 1604084785 1626602800 1611713627
1626643500 1611714527 1626730802 1611713627 1626789700 1611717327
1626835800 1638374481 1626850007 1611714527 1626958300 1638260481
1626959000 1638260481 1626974001 1611714327 1630013411 2950799000Kitsandco
1630013411 Coolant_GencoolEGar 1630013416 Coolant_GencoolEGar 1630013416 2950799000Kitsandco
1630017500 2950799000Kitsandco 1630017500 Compressor_oil_Geno 1630024900 2950799000Kitsandco
1630024900 Compressor_oil_Geno 1631006000 1611709327 1636301038 2914900080
1636301053 2914900080 1636301277 2914900080 1636301279 2914900080
1638074000 2950799000Kitsandco 1638074000 ENGINE_OIL_GENOIL 1638075000 2950799000Kitsandco
1638075000 ENGINE_OIL_GENOIL 1638135804 1611709927 1638165281 1611716727
1638165281 1611716627 1638178480 1611719627 1638184300 1611739931
1638186087 1611709127 1638189302 1611709727_08W 1638197501 1638197581
1638197583 1611709727_08W 1638201401 1611709927 1638201600 1611709927
1638201700 1611709927 1638202900 1638205881 1638203802 1611709727_08W
1638204901 1611709227 1638205882 1611709927 1638210007 1611714527
1638211703 1611709227 1638214300 1611709327 1638214600 1611709327
1638214700 1611709327 1638214900 1611709327 1638216501 1611709727_08W
1638216602 1611709727_08W 1638217404 1611709727_08W 1638217503 1611709727_08W
1638218100 1611709927 1638219380 1611709227 1638221700 1611714227
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1638225300 1611709327 1638225901 1611709927 1638226701 1611714227
1638226800 1611714227 1638246500 1611709327 1638247104 1611710627
1638247300 1611742431 1638247801 1611710627 1638250900 1611709327
1638255500 1611709327 1638260481 1611709827 1638264500 1611700001
1638265301 1611714327 1638266501 1611714527 1638266601 1611714527
1638275001 1611714327 1638275203 1611709127 1638276001 1611714327
1638276101 1611714327 1638278000 1611709727_08W 1638278100 1611709727_08W
1638279800 1638260481 1638280500 1638260481 1638284700 1611709327
1638286501 1611709227 1638286600 1611709227 1638287600 1638374481
1638288200 1611714827 1638288500 1611716627 1638288500 1611716727
1638290503 1611709127 1638293400 1611709827 1638295500 1611713627
1638295900 1611716427 1638296000 1638296380 1638296100 1638296380
1638296200 1638296380 1638296300 1638296380 1638296380 1611716427
1638298200 1611713627 1638300300 1611709827 1638300300 1611709827
1638300300 1611709827 1638300300 1611709827 1638306511 1611729927
1638307880 1611730327 1638308300 1638412480 1638308300 1638307880
1638308300 2914900019 1638308800 2914900019 1638308800 1638412480
1638308800 1638307880 1638308900 1638307880 1638308900 1638412480
1638308900 2914900019 1638313100 1638296380 1638313100 1611716427
1638313201 1611716427 1638313600 1611700001 1638313600 1611700001
1638315600 1638296380 1638315700 1638296380 1638315700 1611716427
1638315800 1611716427 1638315800 1638296380 1638316300 1611714527
1638317201 1611714527 1638327400 1611714527 1638327901 1638373483
1638327901 1638373486 1638328101 1638373483 1638328101 1638373486
1638329802 1611729827 1638329803 1611716427 1638331104 1611714827
1638333500 1638373682 1638333801 1638373684 1638333801 1638373583
1638333801 1638373682 1638333802 1638373585 1638337800 1638373483
1638337800 1638373486 1638339401 1611709727_08W 1638339900 1638373483
1638343600 1638373486 1638343600 1638373483 1638344700 1611700001
1638344801 1611720627 1638345601 1611716427 1638348071 1638373601
1638348970 1638373400 1638348971 1638373401 1638353600 1611709727_08W
1638353600 1611709727_08W 1638355800 1638380500 1638360000 1611716727
1638360101 1611716727 1638360101 1611716627 1638360101 1611716727
1638360200 1611716727 1638367500 1638373682 1638373401 1638373483
1638373486 1611714827 1638373486 1611702062 1638373583 1611729827
1638373601 1638373684 1638373601 1638373682 1638373686 1611716427
1638374481 1611717327 1638374500 1611717327 1638378480 1638378580
1638378500 1638378580 1638378581 1638373483 1638378581 1638373486
1638378600 1638378580 1638378780 1638378580 1638378880 1638378981
1638378901 1638378981 1638378981 1638373682 1638378982 1638373585
1638378982 1638373583 1638378982 1638373684 1638381600 1611716627
1638386000 1611716627 1638393800 1638374481 1638396400 1638373585
1638396400 1638373583 1638396400 1638373684 1638396400 1638373682
1638403600 1611714527 1638412480 1611713627 1638413100 1638412480
1638413100 2914900019 1638415000 1611714527 1638415200 1638412480
1638415200 2914900019 1638418500 1611730327 1638426700 1611726227
1638428600 1611726227 1638430900 1611730327 1638431000 1611730327
1638442401 1638373585 1638442401 1638373583 1638442401 1638373684
1638442600 1611700001 1638443000 1611727327 1638446400 1611700001
1638508201 1611742431 1638516000 1611714527 1638517300 1611716727
1638525700 1638373486 1638525700 1638373483 1638530300 1611719627
1638535000 1611716627 1638535000 1611709127 1638535000 1611716727
1638555580 1611720627 1638661700 1638373486 1638766800 1611742431
1638826100 1611714327 1638830600 1611716627 1638830600 1611716727
1638855401 1611714827 1638890800 1611709327 1638894100 1611742431
1638917500 1638917580 1638917580 1611721127 1638920600 1611721127
1638925200 1611714527 1638937302 1611716427 2204184680 1611714327
2252142800 1604084785 2252405700 1604084785 2252405800 1604084785
2252405901 1604084785 2252406000 1604084785 2252419700 1604084785
2911007400 2911007400 2912500502 2950799000Kitsandco 2912641607 2950799000Kitsandco
2913000181 2914900080 2913000240 1626850007 2913000241 1626850007
2913307200 2914900080 2913307500 2914900080 2913307800 2914900080
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2913312200 2914900080 2913316800 2914900080 2913320001 2914900080
2913320002 2914900080 2913320003 2914900080 2913320004 2913320412
2913320005 2914900080 2913320006 2914900021 2913320007 2914900021
2913320008 2914900021 2913320009 2914900021 2913320100 2914900080
2913320101 2914900080 2913320102 2914900080 2913320103 2914900080
2913320104 2914900080 2913320105 2914900080 2913320106 2913320412
2913320107 2914900080 2913320108 2914900080 2913320109 2914900080
2913320110 2914900080 2913320111 2914900080 2913320112 2914900080
2913320113 2914900080 2913320114 2914900080 2913320115 2914900080
2913320116 2914900080 2913320117 2914900080 2913320118 2914900080
2913320119 2914900021 2913320120 2914900021 2913320121 2914900021
2913320122 2914900021 2913320412 2914900080 2914000001 2914900019
2914000003 2914900019 2914000004 2914900019 2914000005 2914900019
2914000006 2914900019 2914000007 2914900019 2914000008 2914900019
2914000009 2914900019 2914102600 2914900078 2914102601 2914900078
2914102602 2914900078 2914102603 2914900078 2914102604 2914900078
2914102605 2914900078 2914102606 2914900078 2914102607 2914900078
2914102608 2914900078 2914102609 2914900078 2914102700 2914900078
2914102801 2914900019 2914102803 2914900019 2914102804 2914900019
2914102807 2914900019 2914103008 2914900019 2914103012 2914900019
2914103013 2914900019 2914103014 2914900019 2914103021 2914900019
2914103024 2914900019 3315019508 1611709227 3315019508 1611709127
6211472200 1611714327
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